Form PTO-1 595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
	ORM COVER SHEET					
	TS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
VLADIMIR RUMENNIK	Name: CICLON SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE CORPORATION					
	Internal Address: Mark Granahan, President					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 125 Goodman Drive					
Execution Date(s) February 20, 2007						
✓ Assignment	1 1111					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bethlehem					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania					
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zim 40045					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 18015					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V					
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) US 6,600,182 B2 July 29, 2003 tached? Yes VNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)					
Name; Law Office of Charles E. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40					
Internal Address: Charles E. Krueger	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 5607	✓ Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title					
City: Walnut Creek	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 94549	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
'	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (925) 944-3320	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: (925) 944-3363	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: ckrueger@sbcglengal.net						
9. Signature:	February 27, 2007					
Signature	Date Total number of pages including agues					
CHARLES E. KRUEGER	Y Total number of pages including cover					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and documents:

5

Name of Person Signing

P.03/05

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, Vladimir Rumennik, and individual with a residence at 6400 Crescent Park East, #119, Playa Vista, California 90094 (hereinafter Vladimir Rumennik) is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas [CICLON Semiconductor], a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter BUYER) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vladimir Rumennik does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to BUYER, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by BUYER for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Vladimir Rumennik, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Vladimir Rumennik, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to BUYER as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Vladimir Rumennik has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Vladimir Rumennik has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: February 27, 2007

Charlie Krueger as Attorney in Fact for

CICLON Semiconductor Device Corp.

DATE: February <u>20</u>, 2007 By:

Vladmir Rumennik

Signature

FEB-27-2007 18:56 LAW OFFICE OF CEK 925 944 3363 P.05/05

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Th. 4 (1971)			ID Agen	Num	iber a	and		Application Number	Serial	
-	CURRENT	FIELD	EFFECT			STATE	S PA	ATENT	1 diliber	
TRANS	ISTOR			NO. 6,	,600,1	82 B2			09/965,690	